
Koht Nr Nimi Sünd Klubi

Lõpp-

tulemus Tuul 

N kõrgus

1 92 Kelly - Anete Koik 20.07.2002. Valgamaa 1,64
DNS 88 Heidy Bergštein 07.10.2002 Viljandimaa

PU16 ketas

1 57 Mehis Meesaak 30.05.2005 Järvamaa 33,06
2 58 Andreas Kase 19.02.2006 Järvamaa 32,06
3 49 Savva Novikov 13.08.2006 Ida-Virumaa 28,63
4 55 Kevin Reinberg 27.01.2006. Valgamaa 23,78
5 50 Ruslan Kuzevanov 20.02.2005 Ida-Virumaa 21,62
6 48 Vitali Kusnetsov 07.05.2007 Ida-Virumaa 18,61

PU18 ketas
1 68 Andre Nahko 14.10.2004. Valgamaa 40,67
2 78 Andri Matrov 21.01.2004 Järvamaa 36,53
3 130 Martin Balõtsev 06.01.2004 Lääne-Virumaa 34,46
4 61 Tõnis Timmi 26.06.2004 Võrumaa 32,65
5 66 Daniel Kurašin 17.02.2003. Valgamaa 29,45
6 76 Aivar Rõigas 12.01.2004 Jõgevamaa 29,43
7 75 Andre Jalajas 01.05.2004 Jõgevamaa 24,31

M kuul

1 6 Karel Tilga 05.02.1998. Valgamaa 14,58
2 19 Neemo Kull 17.05.1985 Järvamaa 13,50
3 15 Lauri Pever 25.04.1988 Raplamaa 11,35

DNS 8 Gregor Lepik 06.10.2001. Valgamaa

Mvet I kuul
1 27 Marc Vokk 05.01.1977 Harjumaa 12,34
2 25 Jüri Balõtsev 15.08.1978 Lääne-Virumaa 10,37

Mvet II kuul
1 32 Artur Saar 13.06.1964. Valgamaa 11,40
2 29 Mati Raudsepp 24.07.1970. Valgamaa 11,35
3 34 Ain Juurikas 06.07.1963. Valgamaa 9,80
4 31 Harry Mägi 22.04.1951. Valgamaa 9,72
5 151 Aare Õispuu 24.06.1950 Valgamaa 9,39
6 35 Udo Reinsalu 10.11.1963. Valgamaa 9,03
7 30 Tõnu Ainsoo 27.03.1964. Valgamaa 8,95
8 33 Albert Veesaar 14.05.1951. Valgamaa 8,05

PU18 kaugus

1 61 Tõnis Timmi 26.06.2004 Võrumaa 6,15
2 65 Kristjan Timuska 11.06.2004 Võrumaa 6,13
3 69 Dan Šemeljov 06.02.2004. Valgamaa 5,91
4 73 Roger Saar 19.05.2004 Jõgevamaa 5,50
5 74 Sander Koll 12.08.2004 Jõgevamaa 4,16
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M 100m
1 7 Tanel Visnap 23.03.1992. Valgamaa 11,40  - 2,2 m/S
2 11 Karl Kristjan Kajak 02.10.2001. Valgamaa 11,98  - 2,2 m/S
3 13 Kevin Koik 29.01.2000. Valgamaa 12,51  - 2,2 m/S
4 18 Dastin Song 5.21.1987 ? 13,01  - 2,2 m/S

PU16

1 57 Mehis Meesaak 30.05.2005 Järvamaa 6,10
2 41 Markus Munski 06.02.2005 Võrumaa 5,69
3 58 Andreas Kase 19.02.2006 Järvamaa 5,15
4 56 Kristians Markss 26.12.2006. Smiltene 4,89
5 46 Kristen Robin Mast 28.07.2006 Võrumaa 4,54
6 47 Vladislav Vassiljev 23.09.2007 Ida-Virumaa 4,41

M
1 79 Kristjan tafenau 02.01.1998 Viljandimaa 1,90
2 7 Tanel Visnap 23.03.1992. Valgamaa 1,85
3 9 Kristo Luht 31.01.2001. Valgamaa 1,80

Mvet I
1 60 Valev Sisov 18.01.1971 Valgamaa 1,55
2 27 Marc Vokk 05.01.1977 Harjumaa 1,50

Mvet II
1 28 Marko Ulla 23,05,1968 Läänemaa 1,65
2 30 Tõnu Ainsoo 27.03.1964 Valgamaa 1,25
3 34 Ain Juurikas 06.07.1963. Valgamaa 1,20

DNQ 35 Uudo Reinsalu 10.11.1963 Valgamaa -

N kuul
1 87 Gedly Tugi 11.09.2001 Viljandimaa 11,71
2 91 Katre Marit Liiv 30.09.2002. Valgamaa 11,38
3 96 Kai-Melli Kapten 15.12.2001 Järvamaa 11,00
4 93 Margot Meri 30.04.1996. Valgamaa 10,09
5 85 Valeria Vaivala 02.10.2001 Ida-Virumaa 9,42
6 89 Marion Villemson 04.01.1996 Valgamaa 8,66
7 92 Kelly - Anete Koik 20.07.2002. Valgamaa 8,55

Nvet I kuul
1 101 Anna Romanenko 29.07.1985 Ida-Virumaa 9,85
2 109 Katrin Mändla 10.06.1980 Valgamaa 7,28

Nvet II kuul
1 107 Mari Piir 01.08.1969. Valgamaa 11,57
2 105 Kaire Elias 1975 Valgamaa 9,21
3 108 Marje Vahtre 18.05.1967. Valgamaa 8,95

TU16 ketas
1 115 Anastassia Zitkova 06.12.2005 Ida-Virumaa 34,09
2 121 Alina Tamp 01.01.2006. Valgamaa 27,39
3 116 Jekaterina Zitkova 06.12.2005 Ida-Virumaa 25,99
4 117 Jekaterina Shaydurova 12.05.2005 Ida-Virumaa 23,38
5 118 Angelina Favorskiy 01.05.2005 Ida-Virumaa 22,14
6 127 Heidi Pruus 19.12.2006. Valgamaa 20,20

TU 18 ketas

kõrgus

kõrgus

kaugus

kõrgus



1 136 Eleriin Hirv 26.06.2003 Võrumaa 32,83
2 140 Anna-Liisa Kattai 18.02.2003. Valgamaa 29,59
3 131 Ester Liira 12.10.2003 Võrumaa 24,71

PU16 oda
1 53 Romet Kivi 13.07.2005. Valgamaa 50,43
2 54 Kermo Vessin 31.10.2005. Valgamaa 39,82
4 45 Markus Lehtna 07.10.2005 Võrumaa 36,30
3 56 Kristians Markss 26.12.2006. Smiltene 37,23

Mvet I 100m
1 22 Lauri Tanner 23.12.1978 Läänemaa 12,93 - 2,0 m/s
2 23 Andres Kaas 01.04.1971. Valgamaa 14,12 - 2,0 m/s
3 28 Valev Sisov 18.01.1971 Valgamaa 14,22 - 2,0 m/s

26 Villu Veel 24.04.1971 Saaremaa - 2,0 m/s

Mvet II 100m
1 28 Marko Ulla 23.05.1968 Läänemaa 13,09  - 2,7 m/s
2 30 Tõnu Ainsoo 27.03.1964. Valgamaa 14,48  - 2,7 m/s
3 129 Olev Org 31.03.1966 Valgamaa 15,37  - 2,7 m/s
4 35 Udo Reinsalu 10.11.1963. Valgamaa 16,54  - 2,7 m/s

T U 16 100m
1 113 Sandra Rumask 01.04.2005 Võrumaa 13,20 - 2,4 m/s
2 127 Heidi Pruus 19.12.2006. Valgamaa 14,52 - 2,4 m/s
3 126 Isabel Lillo 11.09.2007. Valgamaa 14,72 - 2,4 m/s

N 100m
1 90 Kadi Kaart 30.04.1997. Valgamaa 13,05  - 1,4 m/s
2 82 Karolin Rebane 16.10.2002 Võrumaa 13,74  - 1,4 m/s
3 81 Agate Tillmann 18.04.2001 Võrumaa 14,30  - 1,4 m/s

Nvet II 100m
1 106 Piret Granovskaja 13.01.1969. Valgamaa 13,72  - 1,7 m/s
2 107 Mari Piir 01.08.1969. Valgamaa 14,57  - 1,7 m/s

Nvet I 100m
3 102 Maive Vill 31.08.1982. Valgamaa 15,73  - 1,7 m/s

N oda
1 87 Gedly Tugi 11.09.2001 Viljandimaa 49,99
2 91 Katre Marit Liiv 30.09.2002. Valgamaa 45,00
3 90 Kadi Kaart 30.04.1997. Valgamaa 44,99
4 93 Margot Meri 30.04.1996. Valgamaa 38,40
5 92 Kelly - Anete Koik 20.07.2002. Valgamaa 31,07
6 89 Marion Villemson 04.01.1996 Valgamaa 30,68
7 96 Kai-Melli Kapten 15.12.2001 Järvamaa 26,05
8 86 Darja Leontjeva 09.11.2002 Ida-Virumaa x

Nvet I oda
1 109 Katrin Mändla 10.06.1980 Valgamaa 29,38
2 101 Anna Romanenko 29.07.1985 Ida-Virumaa 16,66

Nvet II oda
1 108 Marje Vahtre 18.05.1967. Valgamaa 31,20
2 105 Kaire Elias 1975 Valgamaa 16,66



T U 18 100m
1 141 Carmen Rääk 14.02.2004. Valgamaa 13,66
2 146 Anastassia Loskutova 05.06.2004. Valgamaa 13,77
3 138 Brita Miia Marran 01.11.2004 Võrumaa 14,10
4 137 Carin Onno 11.23.2004 Võrumaa 14,51
5 142 Elis Hain 02.08.2004. Valgamaa 14,63
6 148 Rebeka Pülsü 06.09.2004 Jõgevamaa 15,23
7 145 Loretta Pohlasalu 12.06.2003. Valgamaa 15,30
8 149 Gertrud Liebenau 13.06.2004 Jõgevamaa 16,08
9 144 Viktorija Nikolajeva 22.07.2004. Valgamaa 16,18

P U 18 100m

1 72 Ginters Kelps 23.09.2003. Smiltene 11,75  - 1,8 m/s

2 69 Dan Šemeljov 06.02.2004. Valgamaa 12,17  - 1,8 m/s

3 64 Franz Krull 7.29.2004 Võrumaa 12,37  - 1,8 m/s

4 71 Taivo Muusikus 21.01.2004. Valgamaa 12,87  - 1,8 m/s

5 73 Roger Saar 5.19.2004 Jõgevamaa 12,93  - 1,8 m/s
6 74 Sander Koll 08.12.2004 Jõgevamaa 13,45  - 1,8 m/s

P U 16 100m
1 53 Romet Kivi 13.07.2005. Valgamaa 11,91  - 1,8 m/s
2 41 Markus Munski 02.06.2005 Võrumaa 12,06  -1,9 m/s
3 58 Andreas Kase 2.19.2006 Järvamaa 12,48  -1,9 m/s
4 43 Steven Leppoja 3.29.2006 Võrumaa 12,62  - 1,8 m/s
5 57 Mehis Meesaak 5.30.2005 Järvamaa 12,70  -1,9 m/s
6 52 Roman Tanin 04.11.2005. Valgamaa 13,11  -1,9 m/s
7 44 Edvin Erik 1.14.2006 Võrumaa 13,18  - 1,8 m/s

TU 18 kaugus
1 139 Anfisa Karyagina 06.08.2004 Ida-Virumaa 5,21
2 135 Nele Jõgeva 08.11.2003 Võrumaa 4,99
3 132 Emma Goos 10.07.2004 Võrumaa 4,76
4 146 Anastassia Loskutova 05.06.2004. Valgamaa 4,69
5 137 Carin Onno 23.11.2004 Võrumaa 4,31
6 144 Viktorija Nikolajeva 22.07.2004. Valgamaa 4,10
7 148 Rebeka Pülsü 09.06.2004 Jõgevamaa 4,09

DNQ 142 Elis Hain 02.08.2004. Valgamaa x

PU16 kõrgus
1 42 Reio Metsla 08.02.2005 Võrumaa 1,65
2 46 Kristen Robin Mast 28.07.2006 Võrumaa 1,60
3 47 Vladislav Vassiljev 23.09.2007 Ida-Virumaa 1,45
4 54 Kermo Vessin 31.10.2005. Valgamaa 1,40

PU18 kõrgus
1 65 Kristjan Timuska 11.06.2004 Võrumaa 1,85
2 64 Franz Krull 29.07.2004 Võrumaa 1,80
3 63 Rio Truija 11.12.2004 Võrumaa 1,55
4 71 Taivo Muusikus 21.01.2004. Valgamaa 1,50

TU16 oda
1 122 Annabel Kaas 28.12.2006. Valgamaa 35,34
2 123 Gerda Afanasjeva 20.11.2005. Valgamaa 32,93
3 121 Alina Tamp 01.01.2006. Valgamaa 30,65
4 115 Anastassia Zitkova 06.12.2005 Ida-Virumaa 27,85
5 112 Kirke Viktoria Plaado 19.04.2006 Võrumaa 22,20



TU 18 oda
1 147 Hanna Gabriela Ziemina 12.05.2004. Smiltene 50,64
2 145 Loretta Pohlasalu 12.06.2003. Valgamaa 35,13
3 139 Anfisa Karyagina 06.08.2004 Ida-Virumaa 34,34
4 131 Ester Liira 12.10.2003 Võrumaa 30,60
5 136 Eleriin Hirv 26.06.2003 Võrumaa 30,53

M ketas
1 19 Neemo Kull 17.05.1985 Järvamaa 49,95
2 6 Karel Tilga 05.02.1998. Valgamaa 46,86
3 15 Lauri Pever 25.04.1988 Raplamaa 33,83

Mvet I ketas
1 27 Marc Vokk 05.01.1977 Harjumaa 32,35
2 25 Jüri Balõtsev 15.08.1978 Lääne-Virumaa 31,78

Mvet II ketas
1 32 Artur Saar 13.06.1964. Valgamaa 33,07
2 29 Mati Raudsepp 24.07.1970. Valgamaa 32,54
3 31 Harry Mägi 22.04.1951. Valgamaa 28,14
4 34 Ain Juurikas 06.07.1963. Valgamaa 27,13
5 30 Tõnu Ainsoo 27.03.1964. Valgamaa 26,15
6 35 Udo Reinsalu 10.11.1963. Valgamaa 24,74
7 151 Aare Õispuu 24.06.1950 Valgamaa 24,08

M kaugus
1 7 Tanel Visnap 23.03.1992. Valgamaa 6,76
2 10 Taavi Eistre 30.01.2001. Valgamaa 6,54
3 11 Karl Kristjan Kajak 02.10.2001. Valgamaa 6,41
4 9 Kristo Luht 31.01.2001. Valgamaa 5,81
5 80 Riivo Niilisk 08.02.1983 Valgamaa 5,21

Mvet I kaugus

1 60 Valev Sisov 18.01.1971 Valgamaa 4,77
2 23 Andres Kaas 01.04.1971. Valgamaa 4,49

Mvet II kaugus
1 28 Marko Ulla 23,05,1968 Läänemaa 5,39
2 30 Tõnu Ainsoo 27.03.1964. Valgamaa 4,59
3 29 Mati Raudsepp 24.07.1970. Valgamaa 3,55

N kaugus
1 87 Gedly Tugi 11.09.2001 Viljandimaa 5,17
2 93 Margot Meri 30.04.1996. Valgamaa 5,16
3 92 Kelly - Anete Koik 20.07.2002. Valgamaa 5,13
4 82 Karolin Rebane 16.10.2002 Võrumaa 4,91

Nvet II kaugus
1 107 Mari Piir 01.08.1969. Valgamaa 4,11

DNS 106 Piret Granovskaja 13.01.1969. Valgamaa

TU16 kaugus
1 113 Sandra Rumask 04.01.2005 Võrumaa 5,46
2 111 Miia Tillmann 24.10.2005 Võrumaa 4,94
3 115 Anastassia Zitkova 06.12.2005 Ida-Virumaa 4,69
4 122 Annabel Kaas 28.12.2006. Valgamaa 4,53



5 112 Kirke Viktoria Plaado 19.04.2006 Võrumaa 4,50
6 123 Gerda Afanasjeva 20.11.2005. Valgamaa 4,12
7 126 Isabel Lillo 11.09.2007. Valgamaa 4,09

TU16 kõrgus
1 112 Kirke Viktoria Plaado 19.04.2006 Võrumaa 1,35
2 127 Heidi Pruus 19.12.2006. Valgamaa 1,30

TU 18 kõrgus
1 135 Nele Jõgeva 08.11.2003 Võrumaa 1,60
2 132 Emma Goos 10.07.2004 Võrumaa 1,45
3 136 Eleriin Hirv 26.06.2003 Võrumaa 1,35

144 Viktorija Nikolajeva 22.07.2004. Valgamaa -

PU18 kuul
1 66 Daniel Kurašin 17.02.2003. Valgamaa 13,64
2 78 Andri Matrov 21.01.2004 Järvamaa 12,11
3 62 Henri Vink 15.12.2004 Võrumaa 11,88
4 76 Aivar Rõigas 12.01.2004 Jõgevamaa 11,14

5 68 Andre Nahko 14.10.2004. Valgamaa 10,14
6 75 Andre Jalajas 01.05.2004 Jõgevamaa 9,99

PU16 kuul
1 53 Romet Kivi 13.07.2005. Valgamaa 11,47
2 45 Markus Lehtna 07.10.2005 Võrumaa 10,83
3 55 Kevin Reinberg 27.01.2006. Valgamaa 9,47
4 54 Kermo Vessin 31.10.2005. Valgamaa 8,30

TU16 kuul
1 121 Alina Tamp 01.01.2006. Valgamaa 9,03
2 116 Jekaterina Zitkova 06.12.2005 Ida-Virumaa 8,67
3 123 Gerda Afanasjeva 20.11.2005. Valgamaa 7,30

TU 18 kuul
1 136 Eleriin Hirv 26.06.2003 Võrumaa 11,40
2 131 Ester Liira 12.10.2003 Võrumaa 10,46
3 132 Emma Goos 10.07.2004 Võrumaa 9,05
4 141 Carmen Rääk 14.02.2004. Valgamaa 8,85

PU18 oda
1 62 Henri Vink 15.12.2004 Võrumaa 46,21
2 69 Dan Šemeljov 06.02.2004. Valgamaa 45,63
3 70 Madis Voitk 25.08.2003. Valgamaa 41,85

M oda
1 16 Ergo Tamm 31.01.1992 Tartumaa 67,29
2 4 Erki Leppik 18.03.1988 Viljandimaa 66,66
3 14 Davis Krauklis 10.04.2002. Smiltene 57,45
4 15 Lauri Pever 25.04.1988 Raplamaa 55,88
5 5 Karl-Hendrik Palu 27.09.2002 Viljandimaa 54,66
6 9 Kristo Luht 31.01.2001. Valgamaa 44,34
7 13 Kevin Koik 29.01.2000. Valgamaa 43,69
8 11 Karl Kristjan Kajak 02.10.2001. Valgamaa 43,26

8 Gregor Lepik 06.10.2001. Valgamaa 0,00

Mvet I oda



1 24 Hillar Vaino 05.03.1975 Jõgevamaa 49,64
2 25 Jüri Balõtsev 15.08.1978 Lääne-Virumaa 37,87
3 23 Andres Kaas 01.04.1971. Valgamaa 36,67

Mvet II oda
1 32 Artur Saar 13.06.1964. Valgamaa 41,62
2 28 Marko Ulla 23.05.1968 Läänemaa 34,53
3 30 Tõnu Ainsoo 27.03.1964. Valgamaa 31,95
5 34 Ain Juurikas 06.07.1963. Valgamaa 31,50
6 35 Udo Reinsalu 10.11.1963. Valgamaa 29,04

151 Aare Õispuu 24.06.1950 Valgamaa 0,00

N ketas
1 90 Kadi Kaart 30.04.1997. Valgamaa 39,34
2 91 Katre Marit Liiv 30.09.2002. Valgamaa 33,27
3 96 Kai-Melli Kapten 15.12.2001 Järvamaa 31,82
4 95 Britta Pähkel 30.11.1997 Jõgevamaa 30,58
5 85 Valeria Vaivala 02.10.2001 Ida-Virumaa 28,50
6 94 Linda Balodis 02.06.2001. Valgamaa 27,88
7 89 Marion Villemson 04.01.1996 Valgamaa 23,47

Nvet I ketas
1 101 Anna Romanenko 29.07.1985 Ida-Virumaa 25,66
2 109 Katrin Mändla 10.06.1980 Valgamaa 21,86

Nvet II ketas
1 108 Marje Vahtre 18.05.1967. Valgamaa 20,36

M 400m
1 5 Karl-Hendrik Palu 27.09.2002 Viljandimaa 50,65

P U 18 400m
1 70 Madis Voitk 25.08.2003. Valgamaa 55,60
2 71 Taivo Muusikus 21.01.2004. Valgamaa 58,47

P U 16 400m

1 53 Romet Kivi 13.07.2005. Valgamaa 52,81
2 57 Mehis Meesaak 5.30.2005 Järvamaa 57,18
3 44 Edvin Erik 1.14.2006 Võrumaa 57,95
4 43 Steven Leppoja 3.29.2006 Võrumaa 58,78
5 52 Roman Tanin 04.11.2005. Valgamaa 1:01.88
6 51 Aleksandr Savitski 3.30.2005 Ida-Virumaa 1:06.25

Mvet I 400m
1 22 Lauri Tanner 23.12.1978 Läänemaa 58,61
2 26 Villu Veel 24.04.1971 Saaremaa 1:47.49

Mvet II 400m
1 37 Andrus Mutli 8.22.1969 Tartumaa 56,42
2 129 Olev Org 3.31.1966 Valgamaa 1:08.37
3 35 Udo Reinsalu 10.11.1963. Valgamaa 1:30.74

M 1500m



1 2 Karel-Sander Kljuzin 12.04.1999 Võrumaa 4:14.88
2 20 Johannes Laur 21.01.2001 Järvamaa 4:23.56
3 3 Reigo Teervalt 12.01.1994 Võrumaa 4:26.81
4 12 Ragnar Kolesnikovs 09.10.2002. Valgamaa 4:39.95

PU18 1500m
1 67 Marko Gerassimov 29.07.2004. Valgamaa 4:37.41

Mvet I 1500m
1 21 Madis Annus 27.04.1980 Hiiumaa 4:55.89
2 28 Valev Sisov 18.01.1971 Valgamaa 5:21.52
3 26 Villu Veel 24.04.1971 Saaremaa 8:19.83

Mvet II 1500m
1 40 Tarmo Mändla 30.06.1965 Saaremaa 4:54.45
2 129 Olev Org 3.31.1966 Valgamaa 5:18.46
3 36 Meelis Mumm 15.09.1968. Valgamaa 5:43.07

T U 16 800m

1 114 Helena Kriibi 30.10.2005 Võrumaa 2:33.36
2 128 Bianka Uhtjärv 28.08.2006. Valgamaa 2:35.47
3 125 Lisandra Marten 28.07.2007. Valgamaa 2:36.35
4 122 Annabel Kaas 28.12.2006. Valgamaa 2:41.19
5 124 Elis-Marie Eglit 09.09.2005. Valgamaa 2:42.65

T U 18 800m

1 141 Carmen Rääk 14.02.2004. Valgamaa 2:30.96
2 133 Brittany Paat 14.06.2003 Võrumaa 2:36.78
3 134 Meribel Meitern 14.12.2003 Võrumaa 2:36.81
4 143 Ketlin Kopp 06.03.2004. Valgamaa 2:45.81
5 149 Gertrud Liebenau 13.06.2004 Jõgevamaa 2:57.48

N 800m
1 83 Marite Mäesaar 14.02.2002 Võrumaa 2:32.32
2 84 Sirelin Punt 01.06.2002 Võrumaa 2:37.79

Nvet I 800m
1 103 Eveli Kurg 26.03.1985. Valgamaa 2:33.74

M 5000m
1 40 Tarmo Mändla 30.06.1965 Saaremaa 18:43.24

2 129 Olev Org 3.31.1966 Valgamaa 20:09.81

3 26 Villu Veel 24.04.1971 Saaremaa 30:34.32


